U.S. PTO 11/710093 02/23/2007

03-15-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

•	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	1 (888) (181) 8888 (181) 8888 (181) 8888 (181) 8888 (181)		
	103382815		
		To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Ashok N. Srivastava	Name: Saama Technologies, Inc.	
ļ	1	Internal Address:	
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗴 No	·	
-	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 900 E. Hamilton Ave. Ste. 120	
ļ	Execution Date(s)	l	
ļ	X Assignment Merger		
ĺ	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Campbell	
	☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: _CA	
ļ	Government Interest Assignment		
ļ	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95008	
ļ	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		1	
02/27/200		į į	
)5 FC:802	40.00 OP Additional numbers atta	tached? TYes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	•	involved: 1	
*	Name: Kevin H. Fortin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1061 Hickorynut Court	X Enclosed	
	Sileer Address. 1001 Michael Man Court	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	1	8. Payment Information	
	City: Sunnyvale	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	State: CA Zip: 94087	Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 650 996 9693	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Fax Number: 408 716 2492		
	Email Address: k.fortin@comcast.net	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature: Willim H. For	2/15/07	
ļ	Signature	Date	
	Kevin H. Fortin Reg. No. 35, 140	Total number of pages including cover	
ŀ	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

)5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019043 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

I, Ashok N. Srivastava, of Mountain View, CA, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTIMIZING BUSINESS LOCATION SELECTION for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on February 15, 2007.

Saama Technologies, Inc. hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 900 E. Hamilton Ave. Ste. 120, Campbell, CA 95008 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Applicant does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and in all countries worldwide, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any patents which may be granted therefor in the Unites States and in all countries worldwide.

Executed February 15, 2007 in Mountain View, CA.

A Shok N Srivastava Inventor

PATENT REEL: 019043 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 02/23/2007